TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM451167

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPIRO DOUVRIS		11/15/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FCH ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Doing Business As:	ZIPPY'S RESTAURANTS	
Street Address:	1765 SOUTH KING STREET	
City:	HONOLULU	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96826	
Entity Type:	Corporation: HAWAII	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1713531	ZIPPY'S HOME OF THE CHEEZY BEEF!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8085405049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8085443835

Email: mhsia@cades.com Martin E. Hsia, 32,471 **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1000 Bishop Street

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96813

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin E. Hsia
SIGNATURE:	/Martin E. Hsia/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentZIPPYSDouvrisFCH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0931

900428866

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SPIRO DOUVRIS, a United States citizen, with business address at 1922 S WARASH AVE UNTITECHICAGO TO GENERINATION the "Assignor"), adopted and used in his business the mark "ZIPPY'S HOME OF THE CHEEZY BEEF!" and design (the "Mark"), as well as "ZIPPY'S HAMBURGERS" and "ZIP PACKS", and has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1713531 for "ZIPPYS HOME OF THE CHEEZY BEEF!" and a design issued September 8, 1992, for "menus" in international class 16 and "T-shirts" in international class 25" (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, FCH ENTERPRISES, INC., a Hawaii corporation, formerly known as ZIPPY'S, INC., doing business as "ZIPPY'S RESTAURANTS", with principal place of business and mailing address at 1765 South King Street, Honolulu, Hawaii 96826 (the "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and any other marks, domain names, social media handles, user names, and other designations containing "ZIPPY'S", "ZIPPYS", "ZIPPY" or "ZIP" (including "ZIPPY'S HAMBURGERS" and "ZIP PACKS") and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark and such other designations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to (including all trademark, copyright, trade dress and other rights relating to) the Mark and any other marks, domain names, social media handles, user names, and other designations containing "ZIPPY'S", "ZIPPYS", "ZIPPY" or "ZIP" (including "ZIPPY'S HAMBURGERS" and "ZIP PACKS"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark or such other designations, and the Registration, and the right to sue for past infringement, if any there may be, and all agreements relating to the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day of Wanse-15, 2017.

FCH ENTERPRISES, INC.

SPIRO DOUVRIS

Its:

ImanageDB:4175659.2